corporation under the Indenture hereinafter referred to), for value received, hereby promises to pay 
to CEDE & Co., or its registered assigns, an amount equal to the Stated Maturity Payment Amount 
(as defined below) due with respect to the principal amount of FIVE MILLION TWO HUNDRED 
TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($5,225,000) on March 29, 2021 (the “Stated Maturity 
Date”), subject to postponement due to the occurrence of a Market Disruption Event (as defined 
below) as set forth below under “Payment at Stated Maturity” unless the Company has exercised the 
Redemption Right (as defined and described below), and to pay interest on the principal amount of